

IN THE COURT JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, 2ND COURT ULUBERIA

PRESENT : Shahid Parvez

J. O CODE NO: WB01233

MEX 134 of 2023

Order dated:

16-04- 2023

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

Petitioner filed hazira. Ld. Advocate of the petitioner is present.

Now, the record is taken up for passing order.

It appears from the record that that the OP has not appeared till date and the requisite was sent to the Panchla PS for causing service upon the OP vide process no. 1024 dated 12/09/2023 but the concerned OC of Panchla PS has not submitted any report / SR return till date with regard to the said process number as mentioned above. In view of the above OC Panchla PS is directed to file his written explanation showing the reason as to why this Court shall not proceed against him in accordance with law for non-compliance of the order of this Court.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the OC Panchla PS for strict compliance.

Fixing **28.06.2024** for written explanation by OC Panchla PS and S/R of OP.

BC II to do the needful.

D/C

Shahid Parvez
Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court
Uluberia
J.O Code No: WB012333
16-04-2024

Shahid Parvez
Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court
Uluberia
J.O Code No: WB01233
16-04-2024