

M.Ex. 134/2023

Order dt. 25-09-24

Today is fixed for SR and appearance and personal appearance of O/C Panchla PS. With explanation, id contempt proceeding initiation by this Court.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

One compliance report of process no 829 dt. 29.06.24 of order dt. 28.06.24 is received vide DR no-6629/24 dt. 25.09.2024 from PSI Bapi Ghosh duly forwarded by the O/C Panchla P.S which shows apology from the officer for unintentional mistake and ensuring that he will not repeat that kind of mistake in future. Let the report be kept with the record.

According Petitioner is directed to file fresh requisite at once.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix 16.12.2024 for SR and appearance.

D/C by me.

JM 2nd Court, Uluberia

JM 2nd Court, Uluberia