

M Ex 134 of 2023

Order dated 16.04.2025

Today is fixed for SR and Appearance.

No step.

In view of the resolution of the local bar not to attend any Court today along with a request not to pass adverse order for not taking steps, the case is adjourned.

P.O. transferred. Ld. Judicial Magistrate, Amta is in charge.

Fix 13.06.2025 for SR & Appearance.

Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court, Uluberia (I/C)