

**MX 134 of 2023**

Order dated 06-09-2025

Today is fixed for SR & Appearance.

Petitioner files a represented hazira.

No SR or intimation received from Panchla PS.

Let a copy of this order along with copy of order dated 28.06.2024 be sent to the I/C of Panchla Police Station.

Fix 20.12.2025 for SR/Appearance and Personal appearance with clarification of Summons Officer of Panchla Police Station.

J.M. 2nd Court, Uluberia